
Hallenspielplan  Nürnberg, ESV Flügelrad  ( 230266 )
Finkenbrunn 145
90469   Nürnberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 03.08.2025 14:00

16:00

VE F

VE F

ESV Flügelrad 1

ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg 2

HSG Volkach 1

MTV Stadeln e. V. 2

0:0

22:36

Mo.11.08.2025 20:00 VE F ESV Flügelrad 1 SG Rohr/Pavelsbach 1 25:21

Do. 14.08.2025 19:15 VE M ESV Flügelrad Nürnberg 1 HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg 1 33:43

Do. 21.08.2025 19:30 VE F ESV Flügelrad 1 SV Buckenhofen 1 31:31

So. 21.09.2025 12:00

15:00

BL wC

BZOL F

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

Tuspo Heroldsberg

HG Zirndorf II

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 14:30

16:10

18:00

20:00

BZL MD

BZOL F

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

TSV 2000 Rothenburg II

SpV Mögeldorf

TSV 2000 Rothenburg II

HBC Nürnberg IV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 05.10.2025 09:30

11:15

13:00

14:45

16:45

BL mC

BL mC

BZL WD

BOL WA

BZK F

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

TSV Berching

Tuspo Heroldsberg

JSG Fürther Land II

TSV Bad Abbach

TSV Weißenburg II (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 12.10.2025 10:30

12:15

14:00

16:00

18:00

BZL MD

BL wC

BZOL F

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

JSG Fürther Land II

1.FCN Handball (a.K.)

SC 04 Schwabach

SC 04 Schwabach

TSV Roßtal III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 14:00 BZL WD ESV Flügelrad HC Neust./Aisch 0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 16:00

18:00

20:00

BL mC

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

Baiersdorfer SV

HG Zirndorf

MTV Stadeln III

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 26.10.2025 10:00

11:45

13:45

BL mC

BL wC

BZOL F

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

TSV 04 Feucht

HSG Rednitzgrund

TSV Roßtal

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 12:15

14:00

15:45

BZL MD

BL mC

BL mC

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

HBC Nürnberg II

Tuspo Nürnberg

TS Herzogenaurach

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 16.11.2025 10:00 BOL WA ESV Flügelrad TV Gunzenhausen 0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 18:00

20:00

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg II

SpVgg Greuther Fürth

0:0

0:0

So. 23.11.2025 17:45 BZOL F ESV Flügelrad TSV Weißenburg 0:0

So. 30.11.2025 10:00

15:00

17:00

BL wC

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

TSV Wendelstein II

TSV Wendelstein

Tuspo Nürnberg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

BZL WD

BZL MD

BZK F

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

MTV Stadeln II

HC Neust./Aisch

SpV Mögeldorf II (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:30

BL mC

BL wC

BOL WA

BZK F

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

TSV Wendelstein II

HG Ansbach

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Katzwang 05

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 11.01.2026 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:15

BZL WD

BZL MD

BL mC

BL mC

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

Tuspo Nürnberg

Tuspo Nürnberg

HG Eckental

TSV Altenfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Do. 15.01.2026 17:50 BL wC ESV Flügelrad Tuspo Nürnberg 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Nürnberg, ESV Flügelrad  ( 230266 )
Finkenbrunn 145
90469   Nürnberg

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 17.01.2026 18:00

20:00

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

HBC Nürnberg II

SpV Mögeldorf II

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 16:00

18:00

BOL WA

BZOL F

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

TSV Roßtal

HBC Nürnberg II

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 10:00

11:45

13:30

15:15

BL mC

BL mC

BZL WD

BZK F

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

HBC Nürnberg II (a.K.)

JSG Fürther Land III

TSV Wendelstein

TV Gunzenhausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 09:45

11:15

13:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

BZL MD

BL wC

BOL WA

BZOL F

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

SC 04 Schwabach

TSV Roßtal II (a.K.)

SC 04 Schwabach

TV Gunzenhausen

TV Gunzenhausen

HSG Falkenheim Johannis

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Do. 12.02.2026 17:50 BZL WD ESV Flügelrad JSG Fürther Land II 0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 18:00

20:00

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

HG Ansbach

HG Zirndorf II

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 15:00

17:00

19:00

BL wC

BZOL F

BZK F

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

SC 04 Schwabach

TV Dietenhofen

TSV Fischbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 11:30

13:15

BZL WD

BOL WA

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

HC Neust./Aisch

JSG Fürther Land

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 10:00 BZL MD ESV Flügelrad MTV Stadeln II 0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 10:00

11:45

BL mC

BL mC

ESV Flügelrad II

ESV Flügelrad

JSG Nürnberger Land II

JSG Nürnberger Land III (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 13:30 BL wC ESV Flügelrad JSG Fürther Land III 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 22.03.2026 16:00

18:00

20:00

BZOL F

BZOL M

BZK M

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad II

SV Puschendorf

SG Kernfranken

SG Kernfranken II

0:0

0:0

0:0


